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Indiana 
 

Location    Clinicians & Therapists               Center Operations Account Executive Hours 
 

Airport Indianapolis 
Southwest 
5940 Decatur Blvd. 
Indianapolis, IN 46241 

Phone (317) 856-2945 
Fax (317) 856-5122 
IndianapolisAirport@concentra.com 

                                                      31531 

 

Jacqueline Combellick, MD 
Mark Kehres, MD 
Laura Devlin, NP 

Debra Yockey, PA-C 
 

Kyle Lehrman, PT 
 

 
COD: Patrick Vandiver 
PVandiver@concentra.com 

 
 
 

ACOD: Morgan Padgett 
Morgan_Padgett@concentra.com 

 

ACOD: Tesa Miller 
TesMiller@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 

24/7 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Specialists by Appointment 

 

Indianapolis Northwest 
5604 W. 74th Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46278 

Phone (317)290-1551 
Fax (317)290-2052 
IndianapolisNorthwest@concentra.com 

   31532 

 
Raphael Villavicencio, MD 

Larry Tunnell, MD 
 

Mark Fellwock, PT 
Allyson Schnitz, OTR 

 

 
COD: Venus Mackell 

Venus_mackell@concentra.com 
 

ACOD: Kathryn Burkhard 
KBurkhard@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

7:00 am - 7:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 
 

Specialists by Appointment 

Indianapolis Castleton 
8257 Center Run Rd 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 

Phone (317) 567-6705 
Fax (317) 567-6724 
IndianapolisNortheast@concentra.com 

                                                            31551 

 
Kristi Brown, PA-C 

Clinical Manager 

 
Met Marinceski, DPT, PT 

 

 
COD: Una Macon 

UMacon@concentra.com 
 

ADO: Amy Kiser 
AJKiser@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am – 5:00 pm 
Mon Wed Thurs Fri 

 

Fishers 
11580 Overlook Dr., Ste 100 
Fishers, IN 46037 

Phone (317) 845-5425 
Fax (317) 845-8113 
Fishers@concentra.com      

  37242 

 
Clinical Manager: 

Mary Ruff-Troup, NP 
 

Jerry Smith, PT 
 

 
COD: Mark Brittain 

Mark_Brittain@concentra.com  

 
ADO: Rachel Stephenson 
RaEStephenson@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm  
Mon Tues Wed Fri 

Goshen 
2014 Lincolnway East 
Goshen, IN  46526 

Phone (574) 537-1709 
Fax (574)537-1736 
Goshen@concentra.com 

                                                      37246 

 
Grant Tyler, NP 

Clinical Manager 

 
James Shay, PT 

 

 
COD: Kelli Becker 

KeABecker@concentra.com 
 

ACOD: Carrie Musgrave 
CLMusgrave@concentra.com 

 
 

ADO: Rachel Stephenson 
RaEStephenson@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Mon Tues Thur 

Indianapolis-Georgetown 
7301 Georgetown Rd 
Suite 109-111 
Indianapolis, IN  46268 

Phone (317) 875-9584 
Fax (317) 872-2850 
Georgetown@concentra.com                 

37238 

 
Clinical Manager: 

Nicholas Bennett, PA-C 
 

Elizabeth Judd-Roseman, PT 

 
ADO: Amy Kiser 

AJKiser@concentra.com 
 

ACOD: Lillie Brown 
Lillie_Brown@concentra.com 

 
 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm 

Mon Tue Thurs 
 

 

Greenwood 
853 North Emerson Ave 
Suite B 
Greenwood, IN  46143 

Phone (317) 886-0512 
Fax (317) 886-0514 

                                              31552 

 
Edwin Shakun, MD 

 
Kelly Pugliese, PT 

 

 

COD: Shanda Hibbs 
SHibbs@concentra.com 

 
 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00  

Mon Tues Wed Fri 
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Location    Clinicians & Therapists               Center Operations Account Executive Hours 

Indianapolis-Raymond 
5603 W. Raymond St 
Suite A-D (#10) 
Indianapolis, IN  46241 

Phone (317) 241-8266 
Fax (317) 247-4978 
Raymond@concentra.com 

                                              37243 

 
Robert Cater, MD 

 
Christina Smith-Rafferty, 

PT 

 

COD: Nakia Lewis 
NAKLewis@concentra.com 

 
ADO: Justin Kelly 

JuDKelly@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 
Physical Therapy: 

 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm 
Mon Wed Thur Fri 

 
Specialists by Appointment 

 

Indianapolis-Shadeland 
1311 N. Shadeland Ave 
Suites E-J 
Indianapolis, IN  46219 

Phone (317) 352-0933 
Fax (317) 357-8543 
Shadeland@concentra.com 

                                             37244 

 
Christopher Kimmey, MD 

 
 

Travis Young, DPT 
Luke Cain, OTR 

 
 

 
COD: Dominique Fisher 
DomiFisher@concentra.com 

 
ACOD: Josh Salisbury 

Joshua.salisbury@concentra.com 

 

ADO: Amy Kiser 
AJKiser@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 
7:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 
Specialists by Appointment 

 

Indianapolis-Southeastern 
1101 Southeastern Ave 
Indianapolis, IN  46202 

Phone (317) 955-2020 
Fax (317) 955-2030 
Southeastern@concentra.com 

37241 

 
Roy Henderson, M.D. 

 
 

Jeremy West, PT 
 

 
ADO: Justin Kelly 

JuDKelly@concentra.com 
 

ACOD: Valerie Hester 
VEHester@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 
8:00 am – 5:00 pm M-F 

 
 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Muncie-Clara 
4125 W Clara Lane 
Muncie, IN  47304 

Phone (765) 288-8800 
Fax (765) 751-2278 
MuncieClara@concentra.com 

                                              37237 

 
Clinical Manager: 

Mark Hannaford, PA-C 
 

Logan Thomas, DPT 
 
 

 
ADO: Rachel Stephenson 
RaEStephenson@concentra.com 

 

ACOD: Robin Belt 
RBelt@concentra.com 

 
 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 

 

8:00 am - 7:00 pm M-F 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Sat/Sun 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

South Bend   
19567 Cleveland Rd 
South Bend, IN  46637 

Phone (574) 277-7600 
Fax (574) 277-7690 
SouthBend@concentra.com 

                                                      37418 

 
Troy Bergin, MD 

Elizabeth Howe, PA-C 
 

James Shay, PT 
 

 
COD: Kelli Becker 

KeABecker@concentra.com 
 

ADO: Rachel Stephenson 
RaEStephenson@concentra.com 

 

 
Ted Dervenis 

TDervenis@concentra.com 

 (317) 606-0630 

 
8:00 am - 5 pm M-F 

 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am – 5:00 pm M-F 

 

 
 

Midwest Region & Indiana Area Leadership 
 

Medical Leadership 
 

 
Operations Leadership 

 
Physical Therapy Leadership 

 
Sales & Account Managers 

 

Raad Yaldo, DO 
VP Medical Operations - Midwest 

raad_yaldo@concentra.com 
(312) 961-8131 cell 

 

Richard Hon, MD 
Director Medical Operations 

RHon@concentra.com 
 

Jacqueline Combellick, MD 
Associate Director Medical Operations 

Indianapolis 
JCombellick@concentra.com 

 

 

Jennifer Fitzpatrick 
VP Operations - Midwest 

jennifer_fitzpatrick@concentra.com 
(513) 404-7329 

 

Jason Wentworth, PT, MSPT, CMT 
Director of Operations - IN & IL 

jason_wentworth@concentra.com 
(773) 401-5415 

 

 

Mark Glover, DPT, PT 
VP Therapy Services - Midwest 
Mark_Glover@Concentra.com 

(248) 712-2218 
 

Christopher Charles, DPT, PT 
Director of Therapy 

christopher_charles@concentra.com 
(402) 315-8673 

 

Brian Waite, DPT, PT 
Associate Director of Therapy 
brian_waite@concentra.com 

(513) 800-9463 
 

 

Erika Roeder Woodhouse 
VP of Sales-Midwest 

erika_roeder@concentra.com 
(513) 518-3841 cell 

 

Aubrie Manis 
Director of Sales 

aubrie_manis@concentra.com 

(248) 417-6402 cell 
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